Quarterly Report: January 1 - March 31, 2018

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:
Projects Completed
Rainwater Catchment 13
Borehole Rehabilitation 10
Total 23

*In total, 71 water filters were distributed during this period

1. TANKS

Project # Facility Name

416 Kkalwe Primary School, Kkalwe LC1.

415 Building Tomorrow Degeya, Degeya LC1

412 Building Tomorrow Runyana, Runyana LC1
410 Nyirivu COU, Nyirivu LC1

409 Nyakuni Christopher House Hold.

406 Revival Changing Church, Sanda LC1

403 Building Tomorrow Degeya, Degeya LC1

402 Good Hope Nursery and Primary School, Bulondo LC1
399 St. Boniface SS Kasokwe

398 St. Boniface SS Kasokwe

395 Namabasa Church of God, Namabasa 4 LC1.
394 PEFA - (Elim) Church Mbale, Wanale Division
390 Building Tomorrow Runyana, Runyana LC1

Number of Districts

District
Luwero
Kiboga
Kiboga
Arua
Arua
Wakiso
Kiboga
Wakiso
Kayunga
Kayunga
Mbale
Mbale

Kiboga

Filters w/ Install

44

44

* No. of Filters Given

4

* Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

2. BOREHOLES

Population Served
2,259
5,000

7,259

# of People Serving
716
203
110
230
70
56
203
129
435
435
200
110

110



Project # Facility Name

411 Namagoma UMEA Primary School, Namagoma A LC1
408 Community Borehole

407 Nsangi Primary School, Nsangi Central LC1.

405 Community Borehole

404 Kababbi Primary School

401 Community Borehole

400 Community Borehole

397 Community Borehole

396 Kalangalo SSS, Kalangalo LC1
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3. FILTERS

LC1

Namagoma B
Bukomye Maya
Nsangi Central
Kitooke - Kaliiti
Bulondo

Kayanja Kalagala
Kalama
Kivunana

Kalangalo

pespinyonyi

We gave out an additional 133 during follow-up visits and filter distributions.

District
Wakiso
Wakiso
Wakiso
Wakiso
Wakiso
Mubende
Mubende
Mubende

Mubende

Mihande

No. of Filters Given

Nn of Filtare Givan

# of People Serving
700
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100
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