Quarterly Report: January 1 - March 31, 2018

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:

	Projects Completed	Number of Districts	Filters w/ Install	Population Served
Rainwater Catchment	13	6	44	2,259
Borehole Rehabilitation	10	2		5,000
Total	23	7	44	7,259

^{*} In total, **71 water filters** were distributed during this period

1. TANKS

Project #	Facility Name	District	* No. of Filters Given	# of People Serving
416	Kkalwe Primary School, Kkalwe LC1.	Luwero	4	716
415	Building Tomorrow Degeya, Degeya LC1	Kiboga		203
412	Building Tomorrow Runyana, Runyana LC1	Kiboga		110
410	Nyirivu COU, Nyirivu LC1	Arua	3	230
409	Nyakuni Christopher House Hold.	Arua	3	70
406	Revival Changing Church, Sanda LC1	Wakiso	4	56
403	Building Tomorrow Degeya, Degeya LC1	Kiboga	10	203
402	Good Hope Nursery and Primary School, Bulondo LC1	Wakiso	4	129
399	St. Boniface SS Kasokwe	Kayunga		435
398	St. Boniface SS Kasokwe	Kayunga	4	435
395	Namabasa Church of God, Namabasa 4 LC1.	Mbale	4	200
394	PEFA - (Elim) Church Mbale, Wanale Division	Mbale	4	110
390	Building Tomorrow Runyana, Runyana LC1	Kiboga	4	110

^{*} Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

2. BOREHOLES

Project #	Facility Name	LC1	District No. of Filters Given	# of People Serving
411	Namagoma UMEA Primary School, Namagoma A LC1	Namagoma B	Wakiso	700
408	Community Borehole	Bukomye Maya	Wakiso	500
407	Nsangi Primary School, Nsangi Central LC1.	Nsangi Central	Wakiso	800
405	Community Borehole	Kitooke - Kaliiti	Wakiso	100
404	Kababbi Primary School	Bulondo	Wakiso	300
401	Community Borehole	Kayanja Kalagala	Mubende	600
400	Community Borehole	Kalama	Mubende	100
397	Community Borehole	Kivunana	Mubende	500
396	Kalangalo SSS, Kalangalo LC1	Kalangalo	Mubende	700
Project #	Community Borehole	Serunyonyi	Mubande No of Filters Given	700 # of People Serving

3. FILTERS

We gave out an additional 133 during follow-up visits and filter distributions.